					ARTESIA DIS	STRICT		
<u>District I.</u> 625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	;	Energy Miner	of New Mexi als and Natural	Resources	JAN 08		Form C-14 Revised August 8, 20	ιį.
<u>istrict III</u> 000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>listrict IV</u> 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 875	outh St. Franci	vation Division 1 St. Francis Dr.		SREAELYED appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			a Fe, NM 875		- 4			_
ARTHAURIAN	-	ease Notificat			· · · · ·		_	
NABILIDI 15(1)20 Name of Company: COG Opera	ting LLC	11/1/200	OPERAT Contact: Rol		🖂 In	nitial Report	🔀 🛛 Final Rep	ort
Address: 600 West Illinois Aven		d TX 79701		lo. 432-230-007	17			-
Facility Name: COTTONWOOD			Facility Typ					
Surface Owner: State		Mineral Owr	ier:		API	No. 30-015-	42356	
		LOCAT	ION OF REI	EASE				
Unit Letter Section Township O 2 26S	Range 26E		orth/South Line South	Feet from the 1400	East/West Lir East	ne	County Eddy	
		Latitude 32.065	6281 Longitude	-104.2599487				
		NATU	RE OF RELI	EASE				
Type of Release:			Volume of			ne Recovered:		
Oil & Produced Water Source of Release: Nipple Fitting				; 125 bbls PW our of Occurrence 2:30 pm	e: Date a	<u>s Oil : 125 bb</u> ind Hour of D 015 2:30 pm		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	No. 🗖 Not Bogu	If YES, To						
	M Vec L		ired Mike Brate					_ I
	Yes [10:41 AM			_
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached?	vis 🗋 Yes 🛛	3 No	Date and H	her – NMOCD our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting th				
 By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des	vis Yes X cribe Fully. medial Actio	3 No * n Taken.*	Date and H If YES, Vo	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting t	he Watercourse			
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service.	vis Yes X cribe Fully. nedial Action led nipple fi p Action Tal n lined facil	No n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were able	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting the line ispatched to reconnection of the equipment of the e	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The	fluid. facility was c		
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service. I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed t or the environment. In addition, NM	Vis Yes X cribe Fully. redial Action ded nipple fi p Action Tal n lined facil given above d to report a he acceptanto o adequately 40CD accep	3 No * n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were abl e is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report l y investigate and reme	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d to be recovered a to the best of my ase notifications ar by the NMOCD mediate contaminati	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting the ispatched to recover and the equipment knowledge and up do perform corrector arked as "Final Record that pose a three	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The nderstand that p tive actions for eport" does not eat to ground w	fluid. facility was c pursuant to NI releases whic relieve the op rater, surface v	MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health	
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service. I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed t or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or re	Vis Yes Xes cribe Fully. Inedial Action ded nipple fi p Action Tall n lined facil given above d to report a he acceptan o adequately AOCD accep :gulations.	3 No * n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were abl e is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report l y investigate and reme	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d le to be recovered a e to the best of my ase notifications ar by the NMOCD m ediate contamination ort does not reliev	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting the ispatched to recover and the equipment knowledge and un ad perform correct arked as "Final Reform correct arked as "Final Reform correct arked as "Final Reform correct and the operator of the OIL CONS	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The nderstand that p tive actions for eport" does not eat to ground w responsibility for SERVATIO	fluid. facility was c pursuant to NI releases whic relieve the op rater, surface v or compliance	MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health with any other	
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service. I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed t or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or re Signature:	Vis Yes X cribe Fully. Inedial Action ded nipple fi p Action Tall n lined facil given above d to report a he acceptan o adequately AOCD accep cgulations. TAuio	3 No * n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were abl e is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report l y investigate and reme	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d le to be recovered a e to the best of my ase notifications ar by the NMOCD m ediate contamination ort does not reliev	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting the ispatched to recover and the equipment knowledge and un d perform correct arked as "Final Re- on that pose a three e the operator of the	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The nderstand that p tive actions for eport" does not eat to ground w responsibility for SERVATIO	fluid. facility was c pursuant to NI releases whic relieve the op rater, surface v or compliance	MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health with any other	
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service. I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed t or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or re Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Da	Vis Yes X cribe Fully. Inedial Action led nipple fi p Action Tall n lined facil given above d to report a he acceptan o adequately AOCD acceptan o adequately AOCD acceptan segulations.	3 No * n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were abl e is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report l y investigate and reme	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d le to be recovered a e to the best of my ase notifications ar by the NMOCD m ediate contamination ort does not reliev	and the equipmen knowledge and und perform correct arked as "Final Reconstruction that pose a three the operator of r OIL CONSTRUCTIONSTRUCTURES A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The nderstand that p tive actions for eport" does not eat to ground w responsibility fo SERVATIO	fluid. facility was c pursuant to NI releases whic relieve the op rater, surface v or compliance	MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health with any other	
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo DAy Was a Watercourse Reached? If a Watercourse was Impacted, Des Describe Cause of Problem and Ren This release was caused by a corroo Describe Area Affected and Cleanu This release occurred within a falco into service. I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed to or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or re	vis Yes X cribe Fully. nedial Action led nipple fi p Action Tal n lined facil given above d to report a he acceptan o adequately AOCD acceptan o adequately AOCD acceptan segulations. Tourio wis nator	3 No * n Taken.* tting on a pump. Vac ken.* ity. All fluid were abl e is true and complete nd/or file certain relet ce of a C-141 report l y investigate and reme	Date and H If YES, Vo uum trucks were d le to be recovered a e to the best of my ase notifications ar by the NMOCD m ediate contamination ort does not reliev Approved by	our: 12/11/2015 lume Impacting the ispatched to recom- and the equipment knowledge and un and perform correct arked as "Final Re- on that pose a three e the operator of re- OIL CONS Environigential Bi- e:	he Watercourse ver all standing t repaired. The nderstand that p tive actions for eport" does not eat to ground w responsibility fo SERVATIO	fluid. facility was c pursuant to NI releases whic relieve the op rater, surface y or compliance	MOCD rules and th may endanger perator of liability water, human health with any other	

.

.

•

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Amanda Trujillo Davis <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>	
Sent:	,/ ;;	Friday, January 08, 2016 5:29 PM	
To:	;	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD	
Subject:		(C-141 Initial-Final) COTTONWOOD 2 STATE SWD #001 (30-015-42356)	
Attachments:		12-9-2015 Cottonwood 2 State SWD #1 (TB) I-F.pdf	

Mr. Bratcher,

Attached is a C-141 Initial-Final for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me if you have any additional questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Davis

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

1401 Commerce Drive Carlsbad, NM 88220



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo Davis Sent: Friday, December 11, 2015 10:41 AM To: Heather Patterson; Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us Subject: (Notification) COTTONWOOD 2 STATE SWD #001 (30-015-42356)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the COTTONWOOD 2 STATE SWD #001 (30-015-42356) Unit O Section 02 Township 26S Range 26E The release occurred at 2:30 pm on 12/9/2015. **Released:** 25 bbls Oil ; 125 bbls Produced Water **Recovered:** 25 bbls Oil ; 125 bbls Produced Water

The release was caused by battery piping and occurred within the lined facility. The site is being evaluated for clean-up and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Amanda Trujillo Davis <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Sent:	Friday, December 11, 2015 10:41 AM
То:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Subject:	(Notification) COTTONWOOD 2 STATE SWD #001 (30-015-42356)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the COTTONWOOD 2 STATE SWD #001 (30-015-42356) Unit O Section 02 Township 26S Range 26E The release occurred at 2:30 pm on 12/9/2015. **Released:** 25 bbls Oil ; 125 bbls Produced Water **Recovered:** 25 bbls Oil ; 125 bbls Produced Water

The release was caused by battery piping and occurred within the lined facility. The site is being evaluated for clean-up and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.